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AIR POLLUTION COMPLAINT CONTACTS 
 
Complaints regarding specific local air quality issues should be referred to the following contacts in the Department’s district and local air program offices.  These 
offices have trained inspectors who can visit the site and investigate the complaint.  This includes complaints regarding compliance for permitted facilities, odor, 
dust, smoke, and asbestos. 

District Air Complaint Contacts 
 

DEP District Offices Complaint Referrals Contact Comment 

Central District:  Brevard, Lake, Marion, Seminole, 
Sumter, Orange, Osceola, and Volusia Counties 

Aaron Watkins 
407-897-2963 

aaron.watkins@dep.state.fl.us 

See local air program below for 
Orange county. 

Northeast District: Alachua; Baker; Bradford; Clay; 
Columbia; Dixie; Duval; Flagler; Gilchrist; Hamilton; 
Lafayette; Levy; Madison; Nassau; Putnam; St. 
Johns; Suwannee; Taylor; and Dixie 

Chris Kirts 
904-256-1553 

Christopher.Kirts@dep.state.fl.us 

See local air program below for 
Duval county. 

Northwest District: Bay; Calhoun; Escambia; 
Franklin; Gadsden; Gulf; Holmes; Jackson; Jefferson; 
Leon; Liberty; Okaloosa; Santa Rosa; Walton; 
Wakulla; and Washington 

Carol Melton 
850-595-0616  

Carol.Melton@dep.state.fl.us 

 

South District: Charlotte; Collier; Desoto; 
Highlands; Hendry; Glades; Lee; and Sarasota 

Deanna Newburg 
239-344-5677 

Deanna.Newburg@dep.state.fl.us 

See local air program below for 
Sarasota county. 

South District, Marathon Branch: Monroe 
Traci Schoerock 
305-289-7072 

Traci.Schoenrock@dep.state.fl.us 
 

 

Southeast District: Miami-Dade; Broward; Palm 
Beach; Martin; St. Lucie; Indian River; and 
Okeechobee 

Diane Pupa 
561-681-6782 

Diane.Pupa@dep.state.fl.us 

See local air program below for 
Miami-Dade, Broward and, Palm 

Beach counties. 

Southwest District: Citrus; Hardee; Hernando; 
Hillsborough; Manatee; Pasco; Pinellas; and Polk 

Danielle D. Henry 
813-470-5901 

Danielle.D.Henry@dep.state.fl.us 
 

See local air program below for 
Hillsborough and Pinellas 

counties. 
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Local (County) Air Complaint Contacts 

 
County Complaint Referrals Contact 

Broward 
Pollution Prevention, Remediation and 

Air Quality Division 

 
954-519-1499 

epdhotline@broward.org 
 

Duval/City of Jacksonville 
Environmental Quality Division 

Air Quality Branch 

Jamie Hash 
904-255-7192 
jhash@coj.net 

Hillsborough 
Environmental Protection 

Commission, Air Management 
Division 

Marvin Blount 
813-627-2600 

Blount@epchc.org 

Miami-Dade 
Regulatory and Economic Resources, 

Air Quality Protection 

Mark Roberts 
305-372-6650 

RoberMa@miamidade.gov 

Orange 
Environmental Protection 

Commission, Air Quality Management 

Ilka Bundy 
407-836-1476 

ilka.bundy@ocfl.net 

Palm Beach 
Palm Beach County Health 

Department, Air Pollution Control 
Program 

Jaime Morales 
561-837-5960 

jaime.morales@flhealth.gov 

Pinellas 
Air Quality Department 

727- 464-4422 
AirQuality@pinellascounty.org 

Sarasota 
Natural Resources Department, Air 

and Water Quality 

Michael Storino 
941-861-0909 

mstorino@scgov.net 
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